

**Mat Suit 65/23
CIS No 64/23**

**Order No 02
Dt. 12/06/2023**

**Today is fixed for appearance of parties
Petitioner files lawyer's hazira.
Petitioner is directed to files requisite.
Fix 17-07-2023 for SR/AD.
Requisite at once.**

D/C by me

Sd/

**ADJ 3rd Court.
Darjeeling. I/C**

Sd/

**Additional District Judge, 3rd Court.
Darjeeling . I/C**