

Mat Suit No 65/23  
CIS No 64/23

Order No 06.  
Dt. 03.10.23

Today is fixed for filing requisite.  
Petitioner file lawyer's hazira.  
Petitioner also file requisite along with P.Fee of Rs.2/-  
Issue at once.  
PO has been Transferred, ADJ 2<sup>nd</sup> Court is in charge.  
Fix 10-11-23 for S/R, A/D and Appearance.

D/C by me.

Sd/  
ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court.  
Darjeeling. I/C

Sd/  
Additional District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court.  
Darjeeling. I/C