

Mat Suit 65/23
CIS No 64/23

Order No 07.
Dt. 10.11.23

Today is fixed for SR/AD/Appearence.
Petitioner file lawyer's hazira.
S/R through court has been received with report of Nazir "Duly served".
Kept with the record.
Respondent apper today by file V>Nama along with petition and prayed
for time to file written objection on the ground stated therein.
Copy not served.
Perused. Hd. Considered. Prayer for time is

D/C by me.

Sd/
ADJ 3rd Court.
Darjeeling.I/C

Sd/
Additional District Judge, 3rd Court.
Darjeeling. I/C