

Mat suit 65/2023
R-64/23
CNR No. WBDJ 010004032023
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 08 dated 11.12.23

Petitioner/wife is represented through her appointed Ld. advocate.

Respondent/husband files an application praying for extension of time for filing written statement in the suit.

The time is extended as prayed.

To 30.01.2024 for filing written statement.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling