

Mat suit 65/2023
R-64/23
CNR No. WBDJ 010004032023
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order no. 09 dated 30.01.2024

Petitioner/wife is represented through her appointed Ld. advocate.
One application has been filed by respondent No. 2 Smt. Nirmala Devi praying for extension of time for filing written statement in the suit.

Petitioner/wife has filed application u/s 9 of Hindu Marriage Act on 17.05.2023 but the summons upon the principal respondent No. 1/husband having address at Mujaffarpur Bihar is yet to be served.

Petitioner/wife to take steps to see the service of summons upon respondent No. 1.

As the summons upon respondent No. 1 is yet to be served, the time for filing written statement is extended as prayed by respondent No. 2.

To 03.04.2024 for steps and WS.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling