

**Mat suit 65 of 2023**  
**R-64 of 2023**  
**CNR No. WBDJ 010004032023**  
**Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra**  
**JO no. WB00727**

Order No. 18 dated 20.05.2025

Petitioner/wife present files one show cause in terms of order dated 29.03.2025.

Respondent no. 2 who has filed written statement in the suit is found unrepresented without step.

The show cause submitted by petitioner/wife this day is taken up for consideration.

Heard learned advocate representing petitioner/wife and perused the contents of the show cause submitted this day.

Upon consideration I find the cause shown for non appearance of petitioner/wife on the date fixed being convincing, hence, the show cause is accepted.

Let the suit be fixed for further cross-examination of PW-1 on 03.07.2025.

To 03.07.2025 for further cross-examination of PW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Darjeeling