

**Mat suit 65 of 2023
R- 64 of 2023
CNR No. WBDJ 010004032023**

Order No. 21 dated 28.11.2025

Both the parties are present along with their appointed learned advocate.

P.O is on leave.

Ld. Additional Dist Judge 2nd Court, Darjeeling is in-charge.

Let the case be adjourned for evidence of petitioner till 29.01.2026.

To 29.01.2026 for evidence of petitioner.

**Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling**