

Mat suit 65 of 2023
R- 64 of 2023
CNR No. WBDJ 010004032023
Present : Sri Madan Mohan Mishra
JO no. WB00727

Order No. 22 dated 29.01.2026

Petitioner/wife files an application praying for adjournment on this day fixed for adducing further evidence by her.

Respondent no. 2 who has filed written statement in the suit is found unrepresented without step.

Let the hearing in the suit be adjourned as prayed by the petitioner.

To 13.03.2026 for adducing further evidence by petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,
3rd Court, Darjeeling